NATIONAL FORENSIC SCIENCES UNIVERSITY - TRIPURA CAMPUS

AGARTALA, WEST DISTRICT – 799001 (TRIPURA)
Contact No.: 0381-2310006

Email - director_tripura@nfsu.ac.in



Demolishing of dilapated Permanent structure including costing of dismantle Material and clearing the site for new Construction as demarcated at NFSU-Tripura Campus,

Radhanagar, Agartala of NFSU-Tripuara

Ref. No. : NFSU -TC/ENGG-CD/CPWD(OM/LH)/23

Publishing Date : 27th December, 2024 (1700 hrs.)

Bid Submission Start Date : 27th December, 2024 (1700 hrs.)

Last Date of Bid Submission :6th January, 2025 (1100 hrs.)

Financial Bid Opening :6th January, 2025 (1130 hrs.)

Tender documents may be downladed from university's website https://www.nfsu.ac.in

TENDER NOTICE

Demolishing of dilapated Permanent structure including costing of dismantle Material and clearing the site for new Construction as demarcated at NFSU-Tripura Campus at Radhanagar.

Sealed quotations are invited for the Demolishing of dilapated Permanent structure including costing of dismantle Material and clearing the site for new Construction as demarcated at NFSU-Tripura Campus on "as is/where is" as per the terms and conditions given below:

1. The interested bidders may visit the site at below given address for inspection of the area as demarcated at the address indicated below:

National Forensic Sciences University – Tripura Campus, Radhanagar, Agartala, West District – 799 001 (Tripura)

Contact Person: Assistant Engineer (Civil), Engineering Cell, NFSU – Tripura Campus, Radhanagar, Agartala, West District – 799 001 (Tripura)

Ph: 0381-2310006

Email: engineeringcell_tripura@nfsu.ac.in

- 2. The approximate area for the new construction is 40 meters x 18 meters, in which dilapated Permanent structure exists, which will be dismantled. However, the bidder must visit the site.
- 3. The interested firms/person may quote their rates and other required details in the proforma given at Annexure in sealed envelope. The rates may be quoted up to a maximum two digits after decimal. In case of more than two digits, the rate will be considered only up to two digits for financial evaluation (without any rounding).
- 4. Over-writing must be avoided; otherwise, quotation is liable to be rejected.
- 5. Sealed tender may be dropped in the tender box available in the office latest by 1100 hrs on or before 6th January 2025.
- 6. Reserve Price for this tender is Rs 2,75,986/- (excluding GST, as applicable) payable by the Vendor to the university. Sealed tender should be properly superscribed as "Tender for Demolishing of dilapated Permanent structure including costing of dismantle Material and clearing the site for new Construction as demarcated at NFSU-Tripura Campus at Radhanagar" with complete address of the firm/person on the sealed envelpe.
- 7. In case, the contractor fails to comply with the terms and conditions, the university may terminate the contract without assigning any reasons and in such case, NFSU will be free to dispose-off in such a manner as may be deemed appropriate.
- 8. Before executing the work, the quoted money must be deposited in the university's account which will be mentioned in the contract order.
- 9. The cost towards transportation, loading, unloading etc. will also be borne by the vendor himself with their labourers. The vehicle with trailer larger than 4.7 meter will not be allowed to enter into the Campus.
- 10. The contractor must complete the work within 15 days from the date of award of contract. The university is not responsible for safe custody of dismantle Material.
- 11. In case of unsatisfactory service rendered by the contractor, the university reserves the right to terminate the contract even during the period of the contract.

- 12. The contractor will abide by the terms & conditions strictly.
- 13. Tenders will be opened at 1130 hrs on 6th January 2025 in presence of authorized representatives of the firms, who wished to be present in the NFSU-Tripura Campus, Radhanagar, Agartala by the committee constituted for the purpose.
- 14. The tender will be awarded to the bidder quoting the highest rate.
- 15. The tenderer will be authorised CPWD/Tripura PWD enlisted contractor.

(Dr. H.K. Pratihari) Campus Director NFSU-Tripura Campus

ANNEXURE

Ref.No. NFSU -TC/ENGG-CD/CPWD(OM/LH)/23 Dated: 27 Dec 2024

SI. No.	Information	Response
1.	Status of Organization (i.e. whether proprietorship, partnership, Pvt. Ltd, etc.)	
2.	Full address of shop /establishment /Person	
3.	Name of contact person	
4.	Phone number of contact person	
5.	Email ID of contact person	
6.	GST registration No	
7.	CPWD/Tripura PWD enlisted contractor certificate	
8.	Do you agree with the terms and conditions given in the tender document.	
9.	Quoted amount in numerals (Only up to two digits after decimal)	
10.	Quoted amount in words	
Declaration: It is certified that the information furnished above is correct to the best of our knowledge & belief We have gone through the terms and conditions stipulated in the notice inviting quotation and confirm to abide by same. We have inspected the site to be demolished.		
Place	: :	Signature:
Date	:	Name: